

1000



बिहार BIHAR



10836 कम 06/02/2025. श्रीमान - सुनील कुमार  
श्रीमान व श्रीमती - कमलेश्वरी देवी  
(हस्ताक्षर) श्रीमान व श्रीमती - कमलेश्वरी देवी  
AZ 087762  
Jitendra Kumar  
Sharma, Lakhisarai  
Civil - Lakhisarai  
Licenc. No. - 04/2003-2004

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

**AGREEMENT NO:-19/CMBD/2025-26**

This agreement, made the 2nd Dec Day of 2025 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and **Sri Gopal Kumar, S/o Sri Kedar Prasad Sharma, At+PO- Walipur, Lakhisarai, Bihar.**

Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection and performance based Rural Road Contract for the Operation & Management Services of Roads/Construction of Bridge RRSMP/25-26/Lakhisarai/02 Package Under MMGSUY (RRSMP) in **Lakhisarai District** and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 7,18,72,489.00 (Seven Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 1,03,91,895.00 (One Crore Three Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eighty Hundred Ninety Five) only. **Total Cost Rs. 8,22,64,384.00 (Eight Crore Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four) only.**

Gopal Kumar

Sunil Kumar  
Walipur

Executive Engineer  
Rural Work Department  
Work, Div, Lakhisarai  
02/12/25



| Sl. No.      | Name of Road                                               | Length (in KM) | Const. Cost        | Maintenance cost   | Agreement Value    |
|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1            | L033 To Ramnagar                                           | 0.790          | 34,97,513          | 7,59,581           | 42,57,094          |
| 2            | L099 To High school Rehua                                  | 0.420          | 20,24,328          | 1,76,161           | 22,00,489          |
| 3            | Lakhisarai seikhpura Path To Mahisaura Path                | 2.000          | 80,01,315          | 10,97,189          | 90,80,504          |
| 4            | Repair of Road NH-80 Suryagarha To Bhawanipur via Salempur | 1.650          | 79,76,416          | 13,69,075          | 93,45,491          |
| 5            | Repair of Road from Daitabandh To Khaira Gram              | 2.000          | 98,00,365          | 16,77,680          | 1,14,78,045        |
| 6            | Repair of Road Daitabandh To Dhanauri Station Gumti Road   | 3.200          | 2,38,64,585        | 24,96,494          | 2,63,61,079        |
| 7            | Repair of Road from Urain To Punadih                       | 2.550          | 11,45,219          | 19,02,350          | 1,33,67,569        |
| 8            | Repair of Road JDK Path To Chaukra Rampur                  | 1.350          | 52,42,748          | 9,31,365           | 61,74,113          |
| <b>Total</b> |                                                            | <b>13.960</b>  | <b>7,18,72,489</b> | <b>1,03,91,895</b> | <b>8,22,64,384</b> |

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General condition hereafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the E/I to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the E/I to execute and complete the Works & Services and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The E/I hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - i) Letter of Acceptance
  - ii) Contractor's Bid
  - iii) Section- VI- General Condition
  - iv) Section-VII- Particular Conditions
  - v) Section -V- Technical Specification(General and Supplementary Technical Specifications)
  - vi) Appendix A- Drawings
  - vii) Section-IV- works Schedule/BOQ
  - viii) Quality plan for output and performance based road contract as per Clause A14.I of the Technical Specification
  - ix) Appendices to the Contract.
  - x) Addenda issued during bid period
  - xi) Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any post bid correspondence.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of .....

*Gopal Kumar*

*Gopal Kumar*

**Executive Engineer**  
Rural Work Department  
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

**AGREEMENT NO: 19/CMBD/2025-26**

**NAME OF WORK:-** RRSMP/25-26/Lakhisarai/02 Package Under MMGSUY  
(RRSMP) in Lakhisarai District.

**NAME OF AGENCY:-** Sri Gopal Kumar  
S/o – Sri Kedar Prasad Sharma,  
At+ PO- Walipur  
Dist- Lakhisarai, Bihar

**Reference** :- Engineer in Chief,  
R.W.D, Bihar, Patna  
Vide Letter No. 3410 Date :- 11.09.2025

**AGREEMENT AMOUNT – Main work:-** 7,18,72,489.00  
**Maintenance work:-** 1,03,91,895.00  
**Total Amount: -** 8,22,64,384.00

**Performance Security** :- Deposited @ 2 % & Next 8 % deducted from Bill  
**Date of Agreement** :- 02-12-2025  
**Date of Completion** :- 01-12-2026  
**No. of Item of Work** :- As per B.O.Q ( Nos)  
**Rate Quoted** :- 5.29 % below (Five Point Two Nine Percent below)

  
Contractor Signature

  
21/12/25

  
Executive Engineer  
RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai  
02/12/25



Tender Inviting Authority: Engineer-in-Chief-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, RWD, Bihar, Patna

Name of Work: RRSMP-25-26- Lakhisarai-02

Contract No:

Name of the

Bidder/

Bidding

Scheme

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Quantity | Units | Estimated Rate | TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                                          |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|----------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | L033 To Ramnagar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          |       |                |                            |                                                                                |
| 2       | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I       | 0.16     | Ha    | 75380.38       | 12057.66                   | INR Twelve Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Six Only                     |
| 3       | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.                                                                                                                                                                              | 378.60   | Cum   | 244.59         | 92801.77                   | INR Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Seventy Seven Only         |
| 4       | For 100 m lead                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 94.65    | Cum   | 163.42         | 15467.70                   | INR Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Seventy Only         |
| 5       | Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.                                                                                                       | 20.60    | Cum   | 1744.90        | 35944.94                   | INR Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Ninety Four Only  |
| 6       | Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. | 17.78    | Cum   | 3205.92        | 57001.26                   | INR Fifty Seven Thousand & One and Paise Twenty Six Only                       |
| 7       | Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 241.84   | Sqm   | 55.73          | 13477.74                   | INR Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Seventy Four Only |
| 8       | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydriloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 2409.75  | Sqm   | 19.43          | 46821.44                   | INR Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Forty Four Only    |

S. K. Kumar



|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |      |           |           |                                                                                            |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 32 | Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 20.64   | Sqm  | 128.13    | 2644.60   | INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Sixty Only                             |
| 33 | Parapet Repair                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |         |      |           |           |                                                                                            |
| 34 | Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 3.84    | cum  | 6416.84   | 24640.67  | INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Seven Only                    |
| 35 | Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 90.88   | sqm  | 181.34    | 16480.18  | INR Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty and Paise Eighteen Only                         |
| 36 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 90.88   | sqm  | 128.13    | 11644.45  | INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Forty Five Only                     |
| 37 | RENEWAL COST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |         |      |           |           |                                                                                            |
| 38 | Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2409.75 | Sqm  | 16.38     | 39471.71  | INR Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Seventy One Only             |
| 39 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects. | 60.24   | Cum  | 12910.34  | 777718.88 | INR Seven Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Eighty Eight Only |
| 40 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 128.00  | Sqm  | 625.29    | 78786.54  | INR Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Four Only            |
| 41 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 32.00   | Sqm  | 716.98    | 22943.36  | INR Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Thirty Six Only               |
| 42 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 30663.58  | 30663.58  | INR Thirty Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Eight Only                   |
| 43 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 32411.57  | 32411.57  | INR Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Eleven and Paise Fifty Seven Only                   |
| 44 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 563297.99 | 563297.99 | INR Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Ninety Nine Only   |
| 45 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1.00    | Year | 104900.00 | 104900.00 | INR One Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only                                               |
| 46 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 130200.00 | 130200.00 | INR One Lakh Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Only                                              |
| 47 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 133700.00 | 133700.00 | INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only                                      |
| 48 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 125300.00 | 125300.00 | INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Only                                       |
| 49 | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 80700.00  | 80700.00  | INR Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Only                                                     |
| 50 | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 92100.00  | 92100.00  | INR Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Only                                                   |
| 51 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 6669.00   | 6669.00   | INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine Only                                             |

*Grand Total*



|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |        |     |           |            |                                                                                 |
|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 52 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00   | RS  | 6098.11   | 6098.11    | INR Six Thousand & Ninety Eight and Paise Eleven Only                           |
| 53 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 1.00   | RS  | 122340.08 | 122340.08  | INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty and Paise Eight Only     |
| 54 | L099 To High school Rehua                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |        |     |           |            |                                                                                 |
| 55 | Cleaning and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I                                                                                                                                                    | 0.08   | Ha  | 75360.38  | 6028.83    | INR Six Thousand & Twenty Eight and Paise Eighty Three Only                     |
| 56 | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 45.38  | Cum | 244.59    | 11094.60   | INR Eleven Thousand & Ninety Four and Paise Sixty Only                          |
| 57 | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 100 m lead @ 80 %                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 181.44 | Cum | 163.42    | 29650.92   | INR Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty and Paise Ninety Two Only          |
| 58 | Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 18.60  | Cum | 1725.37   | 32091.88   | INR Thirty Two Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Eighty Eight Only                |
| 59 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), cartage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406.                                                                                   | 15.79  | Cum | 2720.28   | 42953.22   | INR Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Twenty Two Only     |
| 60 | Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of 0.5 x 0.5 panel, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades as per drawing. | 213.24 | Cum | 6359.50   | 1356099.78 | INR Thirteen Lakh Fifty Six Thousand & Ninety Nine and Paise Seventy Eight Only |
| 61 | Kilometre stone                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |        |     |           |            |                                                                                 |
| 62 | ii) Km stone                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1.00   | No. | 2396.73   | 2396.73    | INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Seventy Three Only        |
| 63 | iii) 200 m stone                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 2.00   | No. | 700.23    | 1400.46    | INR One Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Forty Six Only                          |

Gopal Kumar

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |       |      |           |           |                                                                                |
|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 74 | (i) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1 | 4.00  | No.  | 10595.38  | 42381.44  | INR Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Forty Four Only    |
| 75 | Irrigation Pipe (300MM Dia)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |       |      |           |           |                                                                                |
| 76 | Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 22.50 | RM   | 1030.82   | 23193.45  | INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Forty Five Only |
| 77 | Parapet Repair                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |       |      |           |           |                                                                                |
| 78 | Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 3.84  | cum  | 6416.84   | 24840.87  | INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Seven Only        |
| 79 | Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 48.00 | sqm  | 179.88    | 8634.24   | INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Twenty Four Only        |
| 80 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 48.00 | sqm  | 128.13    | 6150.24   | INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Four Only                |
| 81 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 84.00 | sqm  | 716.98    | 60226.32  | INR Sixty Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Thirty Two Only          |
| 82 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00  | RS   | 17831.67  | 17831.67  | INR Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Sixty Seven Only     |
| 83 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1.00  | RS   | 30809.46  | 30809.46  | INR Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred & Nine and Paise Forty Six Only              |
| 84 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1.00  | RS   | 326089.46 | 326089.46 | INR Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand & Eighty Nine and Paise Forty Six Only      |
| 85 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1.00  | Year | 23100.00  | 23100.00  | INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Only                                     |
| 86 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1.00  | Year | 24300.00  | 24300.00  | INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only                                    |
| 87 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00  | Year | 24300.00  | 24300.00  | INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only                                    |

*Gripal Kumar*



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |         |      |          |           |                                                                                    |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|----------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 88  | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.00    | Year | 24300.00 | 24300.00  | INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only                                        |
| 89  | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.00    | Year | 29200.00 | 29200.00  | INR Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only                                          |
| 90  | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 1.00    | Year | 29400.00 | 29400.00  | INR Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only                                         |
| 91  | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 1.00    | RS   | 1546.00  | 1546.00   | INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Six Only                                     |
| 92  | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1.00    | RS   | 1481.11  | 1481.11   | INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Eleven Only                   |
| 93  | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 28372.88 | 28372.88  | INR Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only  |
| 94  | Lakhsarai seikhpora Path. To Mahisaura Path                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |         |      |          |           |                                                                                    |
| 95  | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I       | 0.40    | Ha   | 75360.38 | 30144.15  | INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifteen Only                |
| 96  | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.                                                                                                                                                                              | 670.50  | Cum  | 244.59   | 163997.60 | INR One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Sixty Only |
| 97  | For 100 m lead                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 167.63  | Cum  | 163.42   | 27394.09  | INR Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Nine Only          |
| 98  | Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.                                                                                                       | 24.44   | Cum  | 1744.90  | 42845.36  | INR Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Thirty Six Only          |
| 99  | Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. | 25.13   | Cum  | 3205.92  | 80564.77  | INR Eighty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Seventy Seven Only         |
| 100 | Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 341.79  | Sqm  | 55.73    | 19047.96  | INR Nineteen Thousand & Forty Seven and Paise Ninety Six Only                      |
| 101 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 2428.88 | Sqm  | 19.43    | 47193.14  | INR Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Fourteen Only        |

*Copied from*



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |      |            |            |                                                                                         |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 125 | Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 41.28   | Sqm  | 128.13     | 5289.21    | INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty One Only                   |
| 126 | Parapet Repair                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |         |      |            |            |                                                                                         |
| 127 | Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 3.84    | cum  | 6416.84    | 24640.57   | INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Seven Only                 |
| 128 | Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 48.00   | sqm  | 181.34     | 8704.32    | INR Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Four and Paise Thirty Two Only                       |
| 129 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 48.00   | sqm  | 128.13     | 6150.24    | INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Four Only                         |
| 130 | 5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |         |      |            |            |                                                                                         |
| 131 | Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2428.88 | Sqm  | 16.38      | 39785.05   | INR Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Five Only                |
| 132 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects. | 60.72   | cum  | 12910.34   | 783915.84  | INR Seven Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Eighty Four Only  |
| 133 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 127.00  | Sqm  | 625.29     | 79411.93   | INR Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eleven and Paise Eighty Three Only             |
| 134 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 273.00  | Sqm  | 716.98     | 195735.54  | INR One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Fifty Four Only |
| 135 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 70015.47   | 70015.47   | INR Seventy Thousand & Fifteen and Paise Forty Seven Only                               |
| 136 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 87932.25   | 87932.25   | INR Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only          |
| 137 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 1288709.12 | 1288709.12 | INR Twelve Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine and Paise Twelve Only        |
| 138 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1.00    | Year | 158400.00  | 158400.00  | INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only                                     |
| 139 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 166700.00  | 166700.00  | INR One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only                                      |
| 140 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 171400.00  | 171400.00  | INR One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Only                                     |
| 141 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 178400.00  | 178400.00  | INR One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only                                   |
| 142 | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 129800.00  | 129800.00  | INR One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                    |
| 143 | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 141100.00  | 141100.00  | INR One Lakh Forty One Thousand One Hundred Only                                        |
| 144 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 9458.00    | 9458.00    | INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Eight Only                                       |

*Capital Varna*



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |      |     |           |            |                                                                                                   |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|-----|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 145 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         | 1.00 | RS  | 10391.41  | 10391.41   | INR Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Forty One Only                              |
| 146 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |         | 1.00 | RS  | 173816.89 | 173816.89  | INR One Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Eighty Nine Only            |
| 147 | Repair of Road NH-80 Suryagatha - To Bhawanipur via Salempur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |         |      |     |           |            |                                                                                                   |
| 148 | Cleaning and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I                                                                                             | 0.33    |      | Ha  | 75360.38  | 24868.93   | INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only                  |
| 149 | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 891.00  |      | Cum | 244.58    | 217929.69  | INR Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Sixty Nine Only              |
| 150 | For 100 m lead                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 222.75  |      | Cum | 183.42    | 36401.81   | INR Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred & One and Paise Eighty One Only                              |
| 151 | Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.                                                                                                                                                                                             | 55.68   |      | Cum | 2079.65   | 115794.91  | INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Ninety One Only               |
| 152 | Water Bound Macadam Gr. III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.                                                                                      | 50.47   |      | Cum | 3625.06   | 182956.78  | INR One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Seventy Eight Only            |
| 153 | Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 672.90  |      | Sqm | 55.76     | 37520.90   | INR Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty and Paise Ninety Only                             |
| 154 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrioloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 5546.25 |      | Sqm | 19.43     | 107763.64  | INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Sixty Four Only                 |
| 155 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects. | 138.66  |      | sqm | 12897.59  | 1788379.83 | INR Seventeen Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Three Only |

Gopal Kumar



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |      |            |            |                                                                                                   |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 185 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and sealed with hydrioc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 5546.25 | sqm  | 16.38      | 90847.58   | INR Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Fifty Eight Only                        |
| 186 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects. | 138.66  | Cum  | 12897.59   | 1788379.83 | INR Seventeen Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Three Only |
| 187 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 290.00  | sqm  | 625.29     | 181334.10  | INR One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Ten Only                   |
| 188 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 40.00   | sqm  | 716.98     | 28679.20   | INR Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Only                        |
| 189 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 69950.95   | 69950.95   | INR Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty and Paise Ninety Five Only                           |
| 190 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 72183.73   | 72183.73   | INR Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Seventy Three Only                  |
| 191 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 1284701.36 | 1284701.36 | INR Twelve Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & One and Paise Thirty Six Only                |
| 192 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1.00    | Year | 180300.00  | 180300.00  | INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Only                                                   |
| 193 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 234500.00  | 234500.00  | INR Two Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only                                               |
| 194 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 211000.00  | 211000.00  | INR Two Lakh Eleven Thousand Only                                                                 |
| 195 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 224800.00  | 224800.00  | INR Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                              |
| 196 | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 161700.00  | 161700.00  | INR One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred Only                                                |
| 197 | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 187300.00  | 187300.00  | INR One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only                                             |
| 198 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 11996.00   | 11996.00   | INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Six Only                                                |
| 199 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 13441.98   | 13441.98   | INR Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Eight Only                        |
| 200 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 220506.84  | 220506.84  | INR Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Six and Paise Eighty Four Only                        |
| 201 | Repair of Road from Dailabandh To Khaira Gram                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |         |      |            |            |                                                                                                   |
| 202 | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I                                                                                             | 0.40    | Ha   | 75360.38   | 30144.15   | INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifteen Only                               |

Gopal Kumar



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |      |            |            |                                                                                            |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 254 | Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 0.37    | MT   | 68711.88   | 24683.40   | INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Forty Only                   |
| 255 | Parapet Construction Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 3.12    | cum  | 5816.61    | 18147.82   | INR Eighteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Eighty Two Only                  |
| 256 | Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 21.76   | sqm  | 128.13     | 2788.11    | INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Eleven Only                        |
| 257 | Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 4.00    | no   | 1000.40    | 4001.60    | INR Four Thousand & One and Paise Sixty Only                                               |
| 258 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydriloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 6120.00 | Sqm  | 16.38      | 100245.60  | INR One Lakh Two Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Sixty Only                                 |
| 259 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects. | 153.00  | Cum  | 11041.90   | 1689410.70 | INR Sixteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Ten and Paise Seventy Only            |
| 260 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 320.00  | Sqm  | 625.29     | 200092.80  | INR Two Lakh & Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Only                                            |
| 261 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 80.00   | Sqm  | 716.98     | 57358.40   | INR Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Forty Only                  |
| 262 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 85850.29   | 85850.29   | INR Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Nine Only                  |
| 263 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 98295.51   | 98295.51   | INR Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Fifty One Only               |
| 264 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 1578451.44 | 1578451.44 | INR Fifteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Forty Four Only |
| 265 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1.00    | Year | 241300.00  | 241300.00  | INR Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Only                                         |
| 266 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 285200.00  | 285200.00  | INR Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Only                                         |
| 267 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 263700.00  | 263700.00  | INR Two Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only                                       |
| 268 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 273600.00  | 273600.00  | INR Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Only                                       |
| 269 | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 186900.00  | 186900.00  | INR One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only                                         |
| 270 | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 210300.00  | 210300.00  | INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Three Hundred Only                                               |
| 271 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 14710.00   | 14710.00   | INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten Only                                             |

*Capital Kumar*



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |     |           |            |                                                                                                  |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|-----------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 272 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1.00     | RS  | 15464.86  | 15464.86   | INR Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Six Only                         |
| 273 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.00     | RS  | 270211.48 | 270211.48  | INR Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Forty Eight Only                    |
| 274 | Repair of Road Dalitabandh To Dhanauri Station Gumti Road                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |     |           |            |                                                                                                  |
| 275 | Cleaning and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I                                                                   | 0.64     | Ha  | 75360.38  | 48230.64   | INR Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Sixty Four Only                          |
| 276 | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1857.80  | Cum | 244.59    | 454350.38  | INR Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty and Paise Thirty Eight Only              |
| 277 | For 100 m lead                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 464.40   | Cum | 163.42    | 75892.25   | INR Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Twenty Five Only                  |
| 278 | Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.                                                                                                                                                                   | 129.98   | Cum | 2079.65   | 270312.91  | INR Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Three Hundred & Twelve and Paise Ninety One Only                   |
| 279 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406. | 806.93   | Cum | 2941.35   | 2373463.56 | INR Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Six Only |
| 280 | Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 9371.25  | Sqm | 55.76     | 522540.90  | INR Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Ninety Only                     |
| 281 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrioloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 18742.50 | Sqm | 19.43     | 364166.78  | INR Three Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Seventy Eight Only          |
| 282 | Providing and laying bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site, laid over previously prepared surface with paver finisher to the required grade, level and alignment and rolled as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction.                                                                                                                                    | 468.57   | Cum | 10294.16  | 4823534.55 | INR Forty Eight Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Fifty Five Only  |

Gopal Kumar



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |      |            |            |                                                                                             |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 325 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and dented with hydrioloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 9371.25 | sqm  | 16.38      | 163501.08  | INR One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred & One and Paise Eight Only                   |
| 326 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects. | 234.28  | Cum  | 12897.59   | 3021647.39 | INR Thirty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Thirty Nine Only    |
| 327 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 490.00  | sqm  | 825.29     | 306392.10  | INR Three Lakh Six Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Ten Only                   |
| 328 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 150.00  | sqm  | 716.98     | 107547.00  | INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Seven Only                                 |
| 329 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 209051.33  | 209051.33  | INR Two Lakh Nine Thousand & Fifty One and Paise Thirty Three Only                          |
| 330 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 239688.53  | 239688.53  | INR Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Fifty Three Only     |
| 331 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 3843697.11 | 3843697.11 | INR Thirty Eight Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Eleven Only |
| 332 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1.00    | Year | 338800.00  | 338800.00  | INR Three Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                     |
| 333 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 429200.00  | 429200.00  | INR Four Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only                                         |
| 334 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 389400.00  | 389400.00  | INR Three Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only                                       |
| 335 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 412600.00  | 412600.00  | INR Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Only                                              |
| 336 | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00    | Year | 286200.00  | 286200.00  | INR Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Only                                           |
| 337 | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00    | Year | 331600.00  | 331600.00  | INR Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Only                                         |
| 338 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | RS   | 21878.00   | 21878.00   | INR Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Eight Only                                  |
| 339 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | RS   | 24165.46   | 24165.46   | INR Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Forty Six Only                  |
| 340 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00    | RS   | 402091.82  | 402091.82  | INR Four Lakh Two Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Eighty Two Only                           |
| 341 | Repair of Road from Urain To Punadih                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |         |      |            |            |                                                                                             |
| 342 | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I                                                                                             | 0.51    | Ha   | 75360.38   | 38433.79   | INR Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Seventy Nine Only           |

Gopal Kumar



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |        |      |            |            |                                                                                          |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|------------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 381 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 390.00 | sqm  | 625.29     | 243863.10  | INR Two Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Ten Only         |
| 382 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 120.00 | sqm  | 716.98     | 86037.60   | INR Eighty Six Thousand & Thirty Seven and Paise Sixty Only                              |
| 383 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00   | RS   | 100496.69  | 100496.69  | INR One Lakh Four Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Sixty Nine Only                         |
| 384 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00   | RS   | 108749.16  | 108749.16  | INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Sixteen Only            |
| 385 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 1.00   | RS   | 1846604.67 | 1846604.67 | INR Eighteen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Four and Paise Sixty Seven Only       |
| 386 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1.00   | Year | 264100.00  | 264100.00  | INR Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred Only                                        |
| 387 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1.00   | Year | 337500.00  | 337500.00  | INR Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only                                   |
| 388 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1.00   | Year | 305300.00  | 305300.00  | INR Three Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred Only                                          |
| 389 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1.00   | Year | 323800.00  | 323800.00  | INR Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                  |
| 390 | VI th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1.00   | Year | 201800.00  | 201800.00  | INR Two Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                             |
| 391 | VII th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1.00   | Year | 233800.00  | 233800.00  | INR Two Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                    |
| 392 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.00   | RS   | 16663.00   | 16663.00   | INR Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three Only                                      |
| 393 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1.00   | RS   | 19244.53   | 19244.53   | INR Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifty Three Only                |
| 394 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 1.00   | RS   | 306397.35  | 306397.35  | INR Three Lakh Six Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Thirty Five Only      |
| 395 | Repair of Road JDK Path To Chaukra Rampur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |        |      |            |            |                                                                                          |
| 396 | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I | 0.27   | Ha   | 75360.38   | 20347.30   | INR Twenty Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Thirty Only                    |
| 397 | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.                                                                                                                                                                        | 607.50 | Cum  | 244.59     | 148588.43  | INR One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Three Only |
| 398 | For 100 m lead                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 151.88 | Cum  | 163.42     | 24820.23   | INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty and Paise Twenty Three Only              |
| 399 | Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.                                                                                                 | 28.00  | Cum  | 2079.65    | 58230.20   | INR Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Twenty Only                      |

Gopal Kumar



|     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |         |      |           |           |                                                                                          |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|-----------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 423 | Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:96/1997 bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings. | 15.00   | RM   | 947.12    | 14206.80  | INR Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & Six and Paise Eighty Only                            |
| 424 | Parapet Repair<br>Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |         |      |           |           |                                                                                          |
| 425 | Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 10.29   | cum  | 6416.84   | 66029.28  | INR Sixty Six Thousand & Twenty Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only                         |
| 426 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 71.52   | sqm  | 185.74    | 13284.12  | INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Twelve Only                    |
| 427 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and sealed with hydrioloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 71.52   | sqm  | 128.13    | 9163.86   | INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Eighty Six Only                    |
| 428 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and sealed with hydrioloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2581.88 | sqm  | 16.38     | 42291.19  | INR Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Nineteen Only                  |
| 429 | Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.                                                                                                                                             | 64.55   | Cum  | 12897.59  | 832539.43 | INR Eight Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Forty Three Only |
| 430 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 135.00  | sqm  | 625.29    | 84414.15  | INR Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifteen Only                  |
| 431 | Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 135.00  | sqm  | 716.98    | 96792.30  | INR Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Thirty Only                 |
| 432 | 1% LABOUR CESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.00    | RS   | 45914.24  | 45914.24  | INR Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Twenty Four Only               |
| 433 | Seigniorage Fee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1.00    | RS   | 53815.14  | 53815.14  | INR Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Fourteen Only                 |
| 434 | 18 % GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1.00    | RS   | 844407.59 | 844407.59 | INR Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Nine Only        |
| 435 | I st Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1.00    | Year | 126000.00 | 126000.00 | INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Only                                                    |
| 436 | II nd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | Year | 150900.00 | 150900.00 | INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Only                                            |
| 437 | III rd Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.00    | Year | 154200.00 | 154200.00 | INR One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Only                                        |
| 438 | IV th Year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1.00    | Year | 144800.00 | 144800.00 | INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only                                      |

Gopal Kumar



|                        |                 |      |        |           |             |                                                                                                            |
|------------------------|-----------------|------|--------|-----------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 439                    | VI th Year      | 1.00 | Year   | 115000.00 | 115000.00   | INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only                                                                         |
| 440                    | VII th Year     | 1.00 | Year   | 126000.00 | 126000.00   | INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Only                                                                      |
| 441                    | 1% LABOUR CESS  | 1.00 | RS     | 8169.00   | 8169.00     | INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine Only                                                           |
| 442                    | Seigniorage Fee | 1.00 | RS     | 8309.51   | 8309.51     | INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty One Only                                           |
| 443                    | 18 % GST        | 1.00 | RS     | 150008.13 | 150008.13   | INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand & Eight and Paise Thirteen Only                                                |
| Total in Figures       |                 |      |        |           | 86859238.34 | INR Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Thirty Four Only |
| Quoted Rate in Figures |                 |      | Select |           | 0.00        | INR Zero Only                                                                                              |
| Quoted Rate in Words   |                 |      |        |           |             | INR Zero Only                                                                                              |

*As per Voucher*